Washington State Senate 1st Order

STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS
2008 Regular Session of the 60th L egislature

BRAD OWEN, President of the Senate
THOMAS HOEMANN, Secretary of the Senate

ROSA FRANKLIN, President Pro Tem
PAULL SHIN, Vice President Pro Tem

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 4, 2008 22ND DAY
SENATE BILLS
Bill No. Description Committee Inf. Ref .
SB 5271 Speci al el ections GO DP2S8 RUL
SB 5596 Di scrim nation/chiropractors WV DP2S16 DNP1 w RUL
oRec1
SB 5762 Fundi ng for jobs EDTM DP2S6 VWM
SB 5989 Smal | startup business EDTM DP2S6, On notion WM
referred to VM
SB 6135 Scol i osi s screening EDU DP10 w oRecl RUL
SB 6183 First-class school districts EDU DP9 RUL
SB 6185 Treasurer discretion GO DPS7 w oRecl RUL
SB 6195 Rural county definition EDTM DPS6 RUL
SB 6244 Conmmuni ty supervi sion HSC DPS7 RUL
SB 6305 Teen pregnancy prevention HEA DP7 DNP1 RUL
SB 6306 Visitation rights HSC DPS7 RUL
SB 6308 d i mat e change WET DPS6 DNP1 w oRec3 VWM
SB 6314 Arts education funding EDU DPS10 VWM
SB 6316 Ganbl i ng revol ving fund VW DPS18 RUL
SB 6319 Tax deferral deadlines EDTM DP6 WM
SB 6325 Juveni | e of fenders HSC DPS7 RUL
SB 6334 Heal th care assistants HEA DP9 RUL
SB 6367 Child protective services HSC DPS7 RUL
SB 6377 Career and technical edu EDU DPS10 W
SB 6388 Learning disabilities EDU DP10 VWM
SB 6407 Smal | busi ness credit EDTM DP6 WM
SB 6435 Foster parent license HSC DP7 RUL
SB 6436 Fed crimnal history checks HSC DPS7 RUL
SB 6441 Ganbl i ng comi ssi on revenue LCRD w/ oRec5 w oRec?2 VWM
SB 6445 Fire protection agencies GO DPS8 RUL
SB 6463 Mandat ory overtine GO w oRec8 LCRD
SB 6527 Vehicle title/registration JUD DPS8 RUL



SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

6528
6530
6535
6640
6669
6673
6677
6685
6690
6715
6716

6732
6753
6765

6773
6774
6775
6790
6813
6826
6855

Econ devel opnent conmi ssi on
Children's safe products
Teacher preparation prograns
I nstructional assistants

| ndependent 1iving providers
Ext ended | ear ni ng

WA materials ngmt/financing
E-mail ethics

Regul atory assi stance of fice
Board of education director

Donesti ¢ partnerships

Construction industry
Bur ns bans

WA st health insurance poo

Construction tax exenption
I ndustry cluster growth
Communi ty technol ogy

| nmat e educati on
Intervention specialist

O fender search and seizure

Econoni ¢ devel opnent

EDTM DP6

WET DPS7 DNP2 w oRecl

EDU DPS11
EDU DP8

HEA DP9

EDU DPS9 DNP2
GO DP8

GO DP8

EDTM DP6

EDU DP11

GO DPS5 DNP3, On
nmotion referred to
Rul es

LCRD DPS6
WET DP8

HEA DP9, On notion
referred to VWM

VET w oRec8 w oRecl
EDTM DPS6

EDTM DPS6

HSC DPS7

EDU DP11

HSC DP7

EDTM DPS6

RUL

RUL

$ %%

RUL
RUL
RUL
RUL
RUL

£ € s

sfsfsss



