

## **Washington State Senate**

1st Order

## STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS 2008 Regular Session of the 60th Legislature

BRAD OWEN, President of the Senate THOMAS HOEMANN, Secretary of the Senate

ROSA FRANKLIN, President Pro Tem PAULL SHIN, Vice President Pro Tem

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 4, 2008								
SENATE BILLS								
<u>Bill No.</u> SB 5271		<u>Description</u> Special elections	Committee Inf. GO DP2S8	Ref. RUL				
SB 5596		Discrimination/chiropractors	WM DP2S16 DNP1 w/ oRec1	RUL				
SB 5762	f	Funding for jobs	EDTM DP2S6	WM				
SB 5989	f	Small startup business	EDTM DP2S6, On motion referred to WM	WM				
SB 6135	f	Scoliosis screening	EDU DP10 w/oRec1	RUL				
SB 6183		First-class school districts	EDU DP9	RUL				
SB 6185		Treasurer discretion	GO DPS7 w/oRec1	RUL				
SB 6195		Rural county definition	EDTM DPS6	RUL				
SB 6244	f	Community supervision	HSC DPS7	RUL				
SB 6305	f	Teen pregnancy prevention	HEA DP7 DNP1	RUL				
SB 6306		Visitation rights	HSC DPS7	RUL				
SB 6308	f	Climate change	WET DPS6 DNP1 w/oRec3	WM				
SB 6314	f	Arts education funding	EDU DPS10	WM				
SB 6316	f	Gambling revolving fund	WM DPS18	RUL				
SB 6319	f	Tax deferral deadlines	EDTM DP6	WM				
SB 6325		Juvenile offenders	HSC DPS7	RUL				
SB 6334	f	Health care assistants	HEA DP9	RUL				
SB 6367	f	Child protective services	HSC DPS7	RUL				
SB 6377	f	Career and technical edu	EDU DPS10	WM				
SB 6388		Learning disabilities	EDU DP10	WM				
SB 6407	f	Small business credit	EDTM DP6	WM				
SB 6435	f	Foster parent license	HSC DP7	RUL				
SB 6436	f	Fed criminal history checks	HSC DPS7	RUL				
SB 6441	f	Gambling commission revenue	LCRD w/oRec5 w/oRec2	WM				
SB 6445		Fire protection agencies	GO DPS8	RUL				
SB 6463		Mandatory overtime	GO w/oRec8	LCRD				
SB 6527		Vehicle title/registration	JUD DPS8	RUL				

SB	6528		Econ development commission	EDTM DP6	RUL
SB	6530	f	Children's safe products	WET DPS7 DNP2 w/oRec1	WM
SB	6535	f	Teacher preparation programs	EDU DPS11	RUL
SB	6640	f	Instructional assistants	EDU DP8	WM
SB	6669		Independent living providers	HEA DP9	WM
SB	6673	f	Extended learning	EDU DPS9 DNP2	WM
SB	6677	f	WA materials mgmt/financing	GO DP8	RUL
SB	6685		E-mail ethics	GO DP8	RUL
SB	6690	f	Regulatory assistance office	EDTM DP6	RUL
SB	6715		Board of education director	EDU DP11	RUL
SB	6716		Domestic partnerships	GO DPS5 DNP3, On motion referred to Rules	RUL
SB	6732	f	Construction industry	LCRD DPS6	WM
SB	6753		Burns bans	WET DP8	RUL
SB	6765	f	WA st health insurance pool	HEA DP9, On motion referred to WM	WM
SB	6773		Construction tax exemption	WET w/oRec8 w/oRec1	WM
SB	6774		Industry cluster growth	EDTM DPS6	WM
SB	6775	f	Community technology	EDTM DPS6	WM
SB	6790		Inmate education	HSC DPS7	RUL
SB	6813	f	Intervention specialist	EDU DP11	WM
SB	6826	f	Offender search and seizure	HSC DP7	RUL
SB	6855		Economic development	EDTM DPS6	MM